STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY:
HEARING DEPARTMENT 1149 S. Hill St., 5th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90015	FILED MAR 07 2012 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	Case No(s): 06-O-13050
GREGG STEVEN LAUGHLIN Member No.: 193567	MINUTE ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO PAY COSTS
A Member of the State Bar	

ORDERS:

Respondent's Motion for Extension of Time to Pay Costs

On February 16, 2012, Respondent filed a motion seeking an extension of time regarding his obligation to pay costs. On February 28, 2012, the State Bar filed its statement of opposition to the motion to extend the time to pay costs.

Respondent is currently ineligible to practice law and has been since November 8, 2007. He is currently receiving financial assistance under the Food Stamps Program. Although he received money from a parent in the past to cover one of his then-due installment payments for costs, Respondent presented documentary evidence showing that those monies were seized by another creditor before they could be paid to the State Bar.

GOOD CAUSE has been shown for extending the time for Respondent to pay costs. Accordingly, the costs that remain outstanding will now be paid in equal installments over the four billing cycles beginning in 2013. More specifically, one-fourth of the disciplinary costs must be paid prior to February 1, 2013; one-fourth of the costs must be paid prior to February 1, 2014; onefourth of the costs must be paid prior to February 1, 2015; and one-fourth of the costs must be paid prior to February 1, 2016. If Respondent fails to pay any of the above installment payments more than 10 days after its due date without the prior written approval of the State Bar or a further order of this court, the remaining unpaid balance of the costs will be due immediately and be enforceable both as provided in Business and Professions Code section 6140.7 and as a money judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March **7**, 2012

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on March 7, 2012, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MINUTE ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO PAY COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

GREGG S. LAUGHLIN 479 ABBIE WAY COSTA MESA, CA 92627

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

BROOKE SCHAFER, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on March 7, 2012.

Rose Luthi Case Administrator State Bar Court